

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 110089 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 5/3/2011 In control: PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 6/14/2011

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the placement of an information kiosk and other donated structures

and equipment in Hartung Park.

Sponsors: ALD. BOHL

Indexes: GIFTS, PARKS

Attachments: 1. Hearing Notice List

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/3/2011	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
5/26/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/26/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
6/2/2011	1	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	3:0
6/14/2011	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	15:0
6/23/2011	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

110089

SUBSTITUTE 1

060292, 071402

ALD. BOHL

Substitute resolution authorizing the placement of an information kiosk and other donated structures and equipment in Hartung Park.

This resolution authorizes the Hartung Park Community Association to place, at no cost to the City, an information kiosk in the northwest quadrant of Hartung Park, with the exact location of the kiosk to be determined by the Commissioner of Public Works. It further authorizes the Hartung Park Community Association to place additional structures and equipment in Hartung Park, provided that these items are placed at no cost to the City and with the approval of the Commissioner of Public Works.

Whereas, On July 12, 2006, the Common Council adopted File Number 060292, a resolution designating the City-owned Hartung Quarry property located southeast of West Keefe Avenue and North Menomonee River Parkway as the site of a future park to be known as Hartung Park; and

Whereas, On February 26, 2008, the Common Council adopted File Number 071402, a resolution authorizing the Department of Public Works to fund and construct Phase I of Hartung Park; and

Whereas, Phases I and II of Hartung Park, which cover approximately the western half of the site and includes a playground, picnic area, demonstration rain garden, interpretive limestone Silurian Reef outcroppings, a detention pond and a labyrinth, were completed and dedicated in June, 2010; and

File #: 110089, Version: 1

Whereas, Construction of Phase III, which occupies the easterly half of the site and will include 2 sledding hills and a scenic overlook, commenced in June, 2010, and is currently underway; and

Whereas, The Hartung Park Community Association, an organization of dozens of residents of the surrounding Milwaukee and Wauwatosa neighborhoods, has played an active and vital role in the planning, design, development, stewardship and promotion of Hartung Park; and

Whereas, The Hartung Park Community Association would like to donate a Hartung Park information kiosk to be placed in the northwest quadrant of the Park, just southeast of the playground; and

Whereas, The Hartung Park Community Association anticipates that it will donate additional items to Hartung Park (e.g., bicycle rack, playground equipment) in the near future; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Hartung Park Community Association is authorized to place, at no cost to the City, an information kiosk in the northwest quadrant of Hartung Park, with the exact location of the kiosk to be determined by the Commissioner of Public Works; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Hartung Park Community Association is authorized to place additional structures and equipment in Hartung Park, provided that these items are placed at no cost to the City and subject to the approval of the Commissioner of Public Works.

LRB127591-2 Jeffrey D. Osterman 05/16/2011